
Creation Prayer Requests for July 2025.   Thank you for praying!

Tuesday, July 1 - CANADA DAY.  “Lord, send a great revival across this once Godly nation and start the work in me.”

Wednesday, July 2 - Our world is in great turmoil as men try to run it according to their own wisdom.  Pray that the world’s

leaders will humble themselves before Almighty God and seek to know and follow His will.

Thursday, July 3 - Pray for wisdom for Dr. Margaret Helder (President of the Creation Science Association of Alberta -

CSAA).

Friday, July 4 - Pray that Keith Miller (President of Creation Science of Saskatchewan Inc. - CSSI) will be obedient to God’s

will in sharing his knowledge and life experiences with those that will benefit.

Saturday, July 5 - Pray for Creation Ministries International (CMI) staff: for health, continued unity, and ongoing efficiency in

their work.

Sunday, July 6 - As missionary groups reach out to the most remote people/language groups on our planet, pray they will present

the complete Biblical gospel message and world view, including origins.

Monday, July 7 - Pray for favorable weather during the growing season for farmers in our province, our country, the USA, and

beyond.

Tuesday, July 8 - Thank God for the many years of faithful service of CreationBC director, Denis Dreves.

Wednesday, July 9 - Pray that many new individuals and families will plan to attend the Creation Family Camp starting on

August 17 so that more people will be encouraged to hear and understand the foundational importance of Biblical Creation to the

Christian faith.

Thursday, July 10 - Pray for Lucie Tisdall’s health concerns. (Association Création et Science - ACS)

Friday, July 11 - Andrea Reitan (CSAA) had her abstract accepted by the Creation Research Society.  Pray for favour & success

in this publishing project.

Saturday, July 12 - Thank God for the leadership of Dr. Randy Guliuzza at the Institute for Creation Research (ICR) in Texas. 

Pray God’s continuing strength and protection on him.

Sunday, July 13 - Summer can be a mixed bag for Pastors with some activities taking a break but other things like camps needing

involvement.  Pray that they will be able to take/make time to truly relax and be refreshed this summer.

Monday, July 14 - Uphold in prayer Dennis Kraushaar, First Vice-president of CSSI.

Tuesday, July 15 - Ask God to continue to bless and use the materials produced over the years by Roger Oakland and his

Understand the Times (UTT) ministry.

Wednesday, July 16 - Pray for Ian Juby and the ministry of the Citizens for Origins Research and Education (CORE) group in

the Ottawa area.

Thursday, July 17 - As the mass of media and internet information continues to rapidly increase, pray that Biblical Christians

would be able to focus on the few truly important and eternal things in this life.

Friday, July 18 - Pray that even more people would find creation-defending information on CMI’s popular social media

platforms.

Saturday, July 19 - Please continue to pray for Creation Resources Manitoba (CRM) as they make decisions regarding the

ministry began by (the late) Alex and Velma Scharf many years ago.

Sunday, July 20 - Thank God for the ministry of the Creation Truth Foundation in Noble, OK.  Pray for Matt Miles who now

leads that group as he finalizes his plans to be the keynote speaker at the Creation Family Camp in Saskatchewan next month.

Monday, July 21 - Continue to uphold Calvin Smith, director of Answers in Genesis-Canada (AiG-C)

Tuesday, July 22 - Ask God for guidance as CreationBC directors plan the fall events, that God’s Word would be honoured and

God would be glorified.

Wednesday, July 23 - Pray for God’s strength, wisdom, and protection on Vance and Korelei Nelson as they travel and minister

this summer.  (Creation Truth Ministries - CTM)

Thursday, July 24 - Pray for Steve Lockert (2nd VP CSSI) as he plans to restart his on-line creation/evolution discussion group

in September.  Pray that many more people (including non-creationists) would join the ZOOM meetings to be challenged to

consider the claims of Christ.

Friday, July 25 - CSAA had a booth at the Alberta Home Education Association convention.  Pray that the resources sold will

impact the next generation for Christ.

Saturday, July 26 - A door seems to be opening for Laurence Tidsall (ACS President) to talk at a prison in Drummondville,

Québec.  Request that this project becomes a reality and that many hearts are touched.

Sunday, July 27 - As the need for creation and evangelistic “missionaries” continues to grow, pray for sufficient support from the

diminishing true Christian remnant in our world today.

Monday, July 28 - Pray God’s comfort and strength on Dr. Gary Parker and his family with the recent passing of Mary, his

beloved wife and fellow worker for many years in creation ministry.

Tuesday, July 29 - Pray God’s blessing and protection on the growing ministry of David Rives, his Wonders Center & Science

Museum in Dickson, Tennessee, and his on-line presence.

Wednesday, July 30 - Pray for the Creation Research Society (CRS) and their creation research at the Van Andel Creation

Research Center in Glendale, AZ as well as their publication and education ministries.

Thursday, July 31 - There are numerous small “creation museums” across North America and beyond.  Pray that the people

involved with each one will be able to faithfully serve the Lord and touch the lives of needy people in their areas.


